md 4.29.99	DECEIVED
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Commissione 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Oriental Trading Company, Inc.	ne attached original documents or copy thereof.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Street Address: 4206 South 108th Street City: Omaha State: NE ZIP: 68137 Individual(s) citizenship Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):A. Trademark Application No.(s)75/669,095Additional numbers at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) ttached? □ Yes ፟ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark D. Frederiksen	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Koley, Jessen, Daubman & Rupiper, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Street Address: 1125 So. 103rd St. One Pacific Place, Ste. 800 City: Omaha State: NE ZIP: 68124 /06/1999 INGUYEN 00000051 75669095	8. Deposit account number: 50-0771 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
FC:481 40.00 9P DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document. Mark D. Frederiksen Name of Person Signing	Signature and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 4 / 27 / 9 9

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ORIENTAL TRADING COMPANY, INC., a Nebraska corporation with a principal place of business of 4206 South 108th Street, Omaha, Nebraska 68137, has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,144,168, dated March 17, 1998; and

WHEREAS, FUN EXPRESS, INC., a Nebraska corporation, with a principal place of business at 4206 South 108th Street, Omaha, Nebraska 68137, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ORIENTAL TRADING COMPANY, INC. does hereby assign unto the said FUN EXPRESS, INC. all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof, and including all actions and causes of actions relating to the foregoing trademark, and all damages, profits, penalties and other recoveries thereto.

ORIENTAL TRADING COMPANY, INC.

Bv

Terry Watanabe

President

STATE OF NEBRASKA

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS)

On this 3 rd day of M we way, 1999, before a Notary Public in and for the county and state aforesaid, appeared TERRY WATANABE, to me personally known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Witness my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

81980

GENERAL NOTARY-State of Nebraska
ROBERT IR. SIFFRING
My Comm. Eqs. April 30, 2002

RECORDED: 04/29/1999

) ss.

VOTARY

TRADEMARK REEL: 1892 FRAME: 0892